
Household Income Report
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 10 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2020-2025 2020-2025
Summary 2020 2025 Change Annual Rate

Population 14,633 14,585 -48 -0.07%
Households 5,757 5,735 -22 -0.08%
Median Age 36.3 36.7 0.4 0.22%
Average Household Size 2.47 2.47 0.00 0.00%

              2020               2025
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

5,757 100% 5,735 100%
<$15,000 712 12.4% 667 11.6%
$15,000-$24,999 540 9.4% 492 8.6%
$25,000-$34,999 727 12.6% 722 12.6%
$35,000-$49,999 1,049 18.2% 1,047 18.3%
$50,000-$74,999 1,152 20.0% 1,191 20.8%
$75,000-$99,999 716 12.4% 730 12.7%
$100,000-$149,999 589 10.2% 600 10.5%
$150,000-$199,999 194 3.4% 210 3.7%
$200,000+ 78 1.4% 76 1.3%

Median Household Income $47,160 $48,815
Average Household Income $60,498 $64,024
Per Capita Income $23,810 $25,182

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 10 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2020 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 331 897 999 826 1,083 835 785

<$15,000 59 71 65 90 147 116 165
$15,000-$24,999 33 56 38 31 76 95 212
$25,000-$34,999 58 106 93 73 81 137 180
$35,000-$49,999 74 147 177 133 218 197 103
$50,000-$74,999 43 198 241 197 269 156 47
$75,000-$99,999 38 161 166 137 117 67 30
$100,000-$149,999 18 108 157 94 128 50 33
$150,000-$199,999 7 39 41 48 31 15 13
$200,000+ 3 11 21 22 16 2 3

Median HH Income $37,352 $56,338 $60,359 $58,190 $51,111 $38,912 $25,586
Average HH Income $49,676 $68,008 $74,235 $73,037 $62,362 $48,506 $36,064

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 17.8% 7.9% 6.5% 10.9% 13.6% 13.9% 21.0%
$15,000-$24,999 10.0% 6.2% 3.8% 3.8% 7.0% 11.4% 27.0%
$25,000-$34,999 17.5% 11.8% 9.3% 8.8% 7.5% 16.4% 22.9%
$35,000-$49,999 22.4% 16.4% 17.7% 16.1% 20.1% 23.6% 13.1%
$50,000-$74,999 13.0% 22.1% 24.1% 23.8% 24.8% 18.7% 6.0%
$75,000-$99,999 11.5% 17.9% 16.6% 16.6% 10.8% 8.0% 3.8%
$100,000-$149,999 5.4% 12.0% 15.7% 11.4% 11.8% 6.0% 4.2%
$150,000-$199,999 2.1% 4.3% 4.1% 5.8% 2.9% 1.8% 1.7%
$200,000+ 0.9% 1.2% 2.1% 2.7% 1.5% 0.2% 0.4%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 10 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2025 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 316 891 981 831 923 932 861

<$15,000 52 66 58 84 114 119 174
$15,000-$24,999 28 47 32 25 58 94 208
$25,000-$34,999 49 100 88 67 68 145 205
$35,000-$49,999 72 145 175 135 182 220 119
$50,000-$74,999 46 207 244 205 237 194 58
$75,000-$99,999 41 164 164 143 104 77 37
$100,000-$149,999 18 113 159 99 114 60 38
$150,000-$199,999 7 40 42 54 32 20 15
$200,000+ 3 9 19 20 14 5 6

Median HH Income $39,606 $57,970 $61,296 $60,011 $52,667 $40,888 $26,641
Average HH Income $53,999 $71,602 $77,648 $77,298 $67,142 $53,196 $39,903

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 16.5% 7.4% 5.9% 10.1% 12.4% 12.8% 20.2%
$15,000-$24,999 8.9% 5.3% 3.3% 3.0% 6.3% 10.1% 24.2%
$25,000-$34,999 15.5% 11.2% 9.0% 8.1% 7.4% 15.6% 23.8%
$35,000-$49,999 22.8% 16.3% 17.8% 16.2% 19.7% 23.6% 13.8%
$50,000-$74,999 14.6% 23.2% 24.9% 24.7% 25.7% 20.8% 6.7%
$75,000-$99,999 13.0% 18.4% 16.7% 17.2% 11.3% 8.3% 4.3%
$100,000-$149,999 5.7% 12.7% 16.2% 11.9% 12.4% 6.4% 4.4%
$150,000-$199,999 2.2% 4.5% 4.3% 6.5% 3.5% 2.1% 1.7%
$200,000+ 0.9% 1.0% 1.9% 2.4% 1.5% 0.5% 0.7%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 30 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2020-2025 2020-2025
Summary 2020 2025 Change Annual Rate

Population 97,861 100,512 2,651 0.54%
Households 36,920 37,979 1,059 0.57%
Median Age 37.0 37.4 0.4 0.22%
Average Household Size 2.58 2.58 0.00 0.00%

              2020               2025
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

36,920 100% 37,979 100%
<$15,000 3,418 9.3% 3,190 8.4%
$15,000-$24,999 3,006 8.1% 2,833 7.5%
$25,000-$34,999 3,517 9.5% 3,387 8.9%
$35,000-$49,999 4,846 13.1% 4,734 12.5%
$50,000-$74,999 7,492 20.3% 7,552 19.9%
$75,000-$99,999 5,459 14.8% 5,698 15.0%
$100,000-$149,999 6,044 16.4% 6,763 17.8%
$150,000-$199,999 2,006 5.4% 2,476 6.5%
$200,000+ 1,132 3.1% 1,347 3.5%

Median Household Income $59,744 $63,681
Average Household Income $75,546 $82,981
Per Capita Income $28,486 $31,301

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 30 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2020 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,832 5,995 6,521 6,379 7,035 5,213 3,946

<$15,000 276 400 340 474 733 495 701
$15,000-$24,999 269 391 238 252 444 505 909
$25,000-$34,999 291 455 336 370 426 743 896
$35,000-$49,999 311 761 728 632 903 984 528
$50,000-$74,999 311 1,262 1,336 1,372 1,694 1,123 394
$75,000-$99,999 176 1,096 1,187 1,249 1,103 444 204
$100,000-$149,999 141 1,118 1,689 1,267 1,111 538 179
$150,000-$199,999 41 335 393 536 399 220 82
$200,000+ 17 178 273 228 221 163 52

Median HH Income $37,927 $67,795 $79,517 $76,263 $62,219 $47,551 $28,111
Average HH Income $51,449 $80,203 $91,016 $87,753 $77,404 $66,358 $43,168

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 15.1% 6.7% 5.2% 7.4% 10.4% 9.5% 17.8%
$15,000-$24,999 14.7% 6.5% 3.6% 4.0% 6.3% 9.7% 23.0%
$25,000-$34,999 15.9% 7.6% 5.2% 5.8% 6.1% 14.3% 22.7%
$35,000-$49,999 17.0% 12.7% 11.2% 9.9% 12.8% 18.9% 13.4%
$50,000-$74,999 17.0% 21.1% 20.5% 21.5% 24.1% 21.5% 10.0%
$75,000-$99,999 9.6% 18.3% 18.2% 19.6% 15.7% 8.5% 5.2%
$100,000-$149,999 7.7% 18.6% 25.9% 19.9% 15.8% 10.3% 4.5%
$150,000-$199,999 2.2% 5.6% 6.0% 8.4% 5.7% 4.2% 2.1%
$200,000+ 0.9% 3.0% 4.2% 3.6% 3.1% 3.1% 1.3%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 30 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2025 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,790 6,294 6,634 6,069 6,566 5,963 4,663

<$15,000 260 362 314 398 591 497 767
$15,000-$24,999 253 352 214 208 354 503 949
$25,000-$34,999 256 418 304 298 352 757 1,002
$35,000-$49,999 297 735 686 558 763 1,052 642
$50,000-$74,999 327 1,296 1,294 1,229 1,554 1,328 524
$75,000-$99,999 184 1,168 1,235 1,201 1,079 552 278
$100,000-$149,999 153 1,335 1,808 1,316 1,158 717 276
$150,000-$199,999 44 424 475 599 476 318 139
$200,000+ 16 203 305 261 237 240 85

Median HH Income $40,126 $74,540 $83,268 $80,447 $67,714 $52,137 $30,217
Average HH Income $55,442 $88,212 $98,554 $97,001 $86,313 $75,849 $50,513

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 14.5% 5.8% 4.7% 6.6% 9.0% 8.3% 16.4%
$15,000-$24,999 14.1% 5.6% 3.2% 3.4% 5.4% 8.4% 20.4%
$25,000-$34,999 14.3% 6.6% 4.6% 4.9% 5.4% 12.7% 21.5%
$35,000-$49,999 16.6% 11.7% 10.3% 9.2% 11.6% 17.6% 13.8%
$50,000-$74,999 18.3% 20.6% 19.5% 20.3% 23.7% 22.3% 11.2%
$75,000-$99,999 10.3% 18.6% 18.6% 19.8% 16.4% 9.3% 6.0%
$100,000-$149,999 8.5% 21.2% 27.3% 21.7% 17.6% 12.0% 5.9%
$150,000-$199,999 2.5% 6.7% 7.2% 9.9% 7.2% 5.3% 3.0%
$200,000+ 0.9% 3.2% 4.6% 4.3% 3.6% 4.0% 1.8%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 60 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2020-2025 2020-2025
Summary 2020 2025 Change Annual Rate

Population 1,665,146 1,727,968 62,822 0.74%
Households 669,526 695,947 26,421 0.78%
Median Age 37.1 37.8 0.7 0.37%
Average Household Size 2.44 2.44 0.00 0.00%

              2020               2025
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

669,513 100% 695,934 100%
<$15,000 66,247 9.9% 62,354 9.0%
$15,000-$24,999 56,851 8.5% 54,991 7.9%
$25,000-$34,999 60,884 9.1% 59,244 8.5%
$35,000-$49,999 84,780 12.7% 84,402 12.1%
$50,000-$74,999 117,638 17.6% 120,321 17.3%
$75,000-$99,999 85,753 12.8% 90,696 13.0%
$100,000-$149,999 101,755 15.2% 111,598 16.0%
$150,000-$199,999 47,314 7.1% 55,120 7.9%
$200,000+ 48,291 7.2% 57,208 8.2%

Median Household Income $61,681 $66,113
Average Household Income $88,101 $96,911
Per Capita Income $35,486 $39,090

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 60 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2020 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 36,384 115,752 118,304 111,045 123,349 94,193 70,487

<$15,000 7,834 9,938 7,689 8,177 12,121 9,006 11,481
$15,000-$24,999 4,810 8,778 5,814 4,986 8,211 9,226 15,027
$25,000-$34,999 5,579 10,625 7,597 6,725 8,248 10,756 11,355
$35,000-$49,999 5,948 15,656 13,666 10,943 13,406 15,313 9,847
$50,000-$74,999 5,592 22,076 19,962 19,359 23,332 17,526 9,790
$75,000-$99,999 2,863 17,311 18,788 16,035 16,934 9,755 4,067
$100,000-$149,999 2,369 18,480 24,253 21,319 19,882 11,185 4,267
$150,000-$199,999 781 7,143 10,495 12,081 10,332 4,664 1,818
$200,000+ 606 5,744 10,040 11,419 10,883 6,763 2,836

Median HH Income $34,923 $62,169 $79,577 $81,756 $69,716 $52,776 $32,084
Average HH Income $49,585 $82,026 $101,288 $108,184 $97,215 $81,915 $56,505

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 21.5% 8.6% 6.5% 7.4% 9.8% 9.6% 16.3%
$15,000-$24,999 13.2% 7.6% 4.9% 4.5% 6.7% 9.8% 21.3%
$25,000-$34,999 15.3% 9.2% 6.4% 6.1% 6.7% 11.4% 16.1%
$35,000-$49,999 16.3% 13.5% 11.6% 9.9% 10.9% 16.3% 14.0%
$50,000-$74,999 15.4% 19.1% 16.9% 17.4% 18.9% 18.6% 13.9%
$75,000-$99,999 7.9% 15.0% 15.9% 14.4% 13.7% 10.4% 5.8%
$100,000-$149,999 6.5% 16.0% 20.5% 19.2% 16.1% 11.9% 6.1%
$150,000-$199,999 2.1% 6.2% 8.9% 10.9% 8.4% 5.0% 2.6%
$200,000+ 1.7% 5.0% 8.5% 10.3% 8.8% 7.2% 4.0%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 60 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2025 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 37,913 118,133 122,794 110,772 115,556 105,698 85,069

<$15,000 7,674 8,638 7,052 7,258 9,802 8,913 13,016
$15,000-$24,999 4,783 7,911 5,280 4,476 6,877 9,410 16,255
$25,000-$34,999 5,462 9,754 7,150 6,019 7,051 11,033 12,775
$35,000-$49,999 6,192 15,220 13,248 10,316 11,730 16,138 11,558
$50,000-$74,999 6,228 22,147 19,944 18,537 21,390 19,648 12,426
$75,000-$99,999 3,241 18,321 19,720 16,286 16,146 11,494 5,489
$100,000-$149,999 2,763 20,700 25,978 22,228 19,840 13,823 6,266
$150,000-$199,999 897 8,654 12,340 13,086 11,124 6,136 2,884
$200,000+ 672 6,787 12,082 12,565 11,597 9,103 4,401

Median HH Income $36,841 $68,105 $84,202 $86,666 $76,077 $57,154 $35,459
Average HH Income $53,938 $91,192 $111,722 $117,961 $107,853 $92,450 $65,895

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 20.2% 7.3% 5.7% 6.6% 8.5% 8.4% 15.3%
$15,000-$24,999 12.6% 6.7% 4.3% 4.0% 6.0% 8.9% 19.1%
$25,000-$34,999 14.4% 8.3% 5.8% 5.4% 6.1% 10.4% 15.0%
$35,000-$49,999 16.3% 12.9% 10.8% 9.3% 10.2% 15.3% 13.6%
$50,000-$74,999 16.4% 18.7% 16.2% 16.7% 18.5% 18.6% 14.6%
$75,000-$99,999 8.5% 15.5% 16.1% 14.7% 14.0% 10.9% 6.5%
$100,000-$149,999 7.3% 17.5% 21.2% 20.1% 17.2% 13.1% 7.4%
$150,000-$199,999 2.4% 7.3% 10.0% 11.8% 9.6% 5.8% 3.4%
$200,000+ 1.8% 5.7% 9.8% 11.3% 10.0% 8.6% 5.2%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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